MODEL PBW15F-12 PBW15F-15
MAX OUTPUT WATTAGE[W] *5 16.8 15.0
DC OUTPUT
VOLTAGE[V] *6 t12 ( +24 ) t15 ( +30 )
CURRENT1[A] 0.7 0.5
CURRENT2[A]*5 1.4 1.0
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL PBW15F-12 PBW15F-15

AC-DC Power Supplies Enclosed type
PB W 15 F -O -O
Ordering information
1Series name
2Dual output
3Output wattage
4Universal input
5Output voltage
6Optional  *10
C :with Coating
G :Low leakage current
E :Low leakage current
and EMI class A
T :Vertical terminal block
J :Connector type
N :with Cover
N1 :with DIN rail
V :Output voltage setting
potentiometer external-
ly
R
1 2 3 4 5 6
PBA/PBW
PBA/PBW-26
Recommended EMI/EMC Filter
NAC-06-472
High voltage pulse noise type : NAP series
Low leakage current type : NAM series
*The EMI/EMC Filter is recommended
*to connect with several devices.
Cover is optional
2.5
Point A:C102
Mounting hole
2-M3
Mounting hole
2-M3
-V
AC(N)
AC(L)
FG
COM
+V
Cover name plate
Cover (option)
Name plate
M3
Terminal cover
5
18
31 34
.5
34

AC-DC Power Supplies Enclosed type
PB W 30 F -O -O
Ordering information
1Series name
2Dual output
3Output wattage
4Universal input
5Output voltage
6Optional  *10
C :with Coating
G :Low leakage current
E :Low leakage current
and EMI class A
T :Vertical terminal block
J :Connector type
N :with Cover
N1 :with DIN rail
V :Output voltage setting
potentiometer external-
ly
R
1 2 3 4 5 6
PBA/PBW
PBA/PBW-28

AC-DC Power Supplies Enclosed type
PB W 50 F -O -O
Ordering information
1Series name
2Dual output
3Output wattage
4Universal input
5Output voltage
6Optional  *9
C :with Coating
G :Low leakage current
(0.15mA max / ACIN 240V)
E :Low leakage current
and EMI class A
(0.5mA max / ACIN 240V)
T :Vertical terminal block
J :Connector type
R :with Remote ON/OFF
N :with Cover
N1 :with DIN rail
V :Output voltage setting
potentiometer external-
ly
R
1 2 3 4 5 6
PBA/PBW
PBA/PBW-30
Recommended EMI/EMC Filter
NAC-06-472
High voltage pulse noise type : NAP series
Low leakage current type : NAM series
*The EMI/EMC Filter is recommended
*to connect with several devices.
*1 Measured by 20MHz oscilloscope or Ripple-Noise
meter(equivalent to KEISOKU-GIKEN : RM101).
*2 Drift is the change in DC output for an eight hour period
after a half-hour warm-up at 25C.
*3 Derating is required.
*4 Figures for 0 to rated current 1.The current not measured
side is fixed.
*5 Figures for 0 to rated current 2.The current not measured
side is fixed.
*6 The sum of +power -power must be less than output power.
*7 RC is applied to remote ON/OFF option. RC is isolated with
input/output and FG.
*8 t5,t12,t15 can be used as +10,+24 and +30.
*9 Please contact us about safety approvals for the model with
option.
* Parallel operation with other model is not possible.
* Derating is required when operated with cover.
* A sound may occur from power supply at peak loading.
Cover is optional
¶ Tolerance : ±1 [±0.04]
¶ Weight : 280g max (without cover)
¶ PCB Material/thickness : CEM3 / 1.6mm [0.06]
¶ Chassis material : Aluminum
¶ Dimensions in mm, [      ]= inches